CH \$40.00 4180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clearpath Operations, LLC		02/11/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Churchill Agency Services LLC, as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	430 Park Avenue, 14th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4180436	WE SPEAK CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96939-30140	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark	
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0512

900686228

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

February 11, 2022

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 24, 2019 (as amended and modified, the "Security Agreement") by and among Clearpath Operations, LLC ("Grantor"), Churchill Agency Services LLC, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") and other parties thereto, for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademark set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0513 Very truly yours,

CLEARPATH OPERATIONS, LLC, a Virginia

limited liability conspany

v: Kidi Falcone

Name: Rich Falcone

Title: President

Grantor's Address:

44200 Waxpool Road

Suite 147

Ashburn, VA 20147

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0514

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CHURCHILL AGENCY SERVICES LLC. us Collateral Agent

Title: Principal

Collateral Agent's Address:

Churchill Agency Services LLC 430 Park Avenue, 14th Floor New York, NY 10022 Attention: Courtney DeBolt

Tel. No.: (212) 478-9266 Fax No.: (646) 652-6080

Email: agency@churchillam.com

With a copy to:

Alter Domus (US) LLC 225 W. Washington Street, 9th Floor Chicago, IL 60606 Attention: Legal Department

Email: churchillagency@alterdomus.com

Tel: (312) 564-5100

TRADEMARK REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0515

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Title/Word Mark	Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
Service Mark: WE SPEAK CLOUD	Clearpath Operations, LLC	USPTO	4180436	July 24, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 04/06/2022